

PRESS RELEASE

For immediate release

Boralex announces the commissioning of the Moose Lake wind farm in British Columbia

Montréal, April 9, 2019 – Boralex Inc. ("Boralex" or the "Corporation") (TSX: BLX) is pleased to announce the commercial commissioning of the Moose Lake wind farm, located on Crown land approximately 24 kilometres northwest of Tumbler Ridge, British Columbia.

Developed in partnership with Aeolis Wind Power Corporation, West Moberly First Nations, Saulteau First Nations and McLeod Lake Indian Band, this 15 MW wind farm includes four turbines. This commissioning brings Boralex's installed capacity in Canada, France and the United States to 1,977 MW.

"Moose Lake is our first wind farm in British Columbia. This commissioning allows us to diversify our asset base in the province and also brings us closer to our target of 2,000 MW by 2020. We are now just 23 MW away from our goal," announced Patrick Lemaire, President and Chief Executive Officer of Boralex. "Thank you and well done to all the employees who worked on this project!"

During construction, there were some 50 specialized workers on site each day.

The wind farm is covered by a 40-year power purchase agreement with BC Hydro. The power production of this wind farm is estimated at more than 58,000 MWh, which will enable it to meet the power needs of nearly 5,370 households and prevent 750 tonnes of CO₂ emissions¹.

About Boralex

Boralex develops, builds and operates renewable energy power facilities in Canada, France, the United Kingdom and the United States. A leader in the Canadian market and France's largest independent producer of onshore wind power, the Corporation is recognized for its solid experience in optimizing its asset base in four power generation types — wind, hydroelectric, thermal and solar. Boralex ensures sustained growth by leveraging the expertise and diversification developed over the past 25 years. Boralex's shares and convertible debentures are listed on the Toronto Stock Exchange under the ticker symbols BLX and BLX.DB.A, respectively. More information is available at www.boralex.com or www.sedar.com. Follow us on Facebook, LinkedIn and Twitter.

For more information:

Media

Julie Lajoye Senior Advisor, Public Affairs and Communications Boralex Inc. 514-985-1327 julie.lajoye@boralex.com

Source: Boralex Inc.

Investor Relations

Stéphane Milot Director, Investor Relations Boralex Inc. 514-213-1045 stephane.milot@boralex.com

Media material:

